## Amendment 1 to Council Bill No. 36-2016

## **BY:** The Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

Legislative Day No. 8 Date: July 8, 2016

## Amendment No. 1

## (This amendment:

- 1. Corrects the name of a position;
- 2. Clarifies that the Director of the Department of Community Resources and Services, or the Director's designee, shall serve as the Executive Secretary for the Commission; and
- 3. Clarifies the purpose, powers and duties of the Commission.)

1	On page 1, in line 25, before "ESTABLISH" insert "MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS ON WAYS TO".
2	
3	On page 1, strike beginning with ", AND" in line 27 down through and including "EMPLOYMENT"
4	in line 28 and substitute "AS THEY TRANSITION FROM HIGH SCHOOL TO POST-SECONDARY
5	EDUCATION AND EMPLOYMENT".
6	
7	On page 2, in line 11, strike "TRANSITION SPECIALIST, HCPSS" and substitute "EXECUTIVE
8	DIRECTOR, SPECIAL EDUCATION AND STUDENT SERVICES".
9	
10	On page 3, in line 12, strike "County Executive shall designate a County employee to"
11	and substitute "DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY RESOURCES AND SERVICES OR
12	THE DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE SHALL".
13	
14	On page 3, in line 21, strike "EXPLORE" and substitute "MAKE RECOMMENDATIONS ON".
15	
16	On page 3, in line 22, strike "REQUIRING CUSTOMIZED".
17	

18 On page 3, in line 23, strike "EMPLOYMENT".

1

2 On page 3, in line 24, strike "DEVELOP" and substitute "<u>MAKE</u>".

1

- 3 On page 3, strike lines 27 through 29, inclusive and in their entirety and substitute:
- 4 "(4) FOSTER GREATER COLLABORATION BETWEEN BUSINESS, ACADEMIC, NON-PROFIT, AND
- 5 PUBLIC SECTORS TO ENGAGE IN SUCCESSFUL INITIATIVES DESIGNED TO IMMERSE STUDENTS
- 6 <u>WITH DISABILITIES IN A WORK ENVIRONMENT AND PROVIDE IMPORTANT JOB SKILLS.</u>".